PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Confirmatory Assignment	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jody D. Lane	04/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RealNet Properties, Ltd.		
Street Address:	5949 Sherry Lane		
Internal Address:	Suite 700		
City:	Dallas		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75225		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7026928

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (267)880-1721

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 267-880-1720

Email: emcginty@techpats.com

Correspondent Name: Technology, Patents & Licensing, Inc.

Address Line 1: 2003 South Easton Road

Address Line 2: Suite 208

Address Line 4: Doylestown, PENNSYLVANIA 18901

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RCL-025-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elizabeth McGinty	

Total Attachments: 4

source=RCL-025-1_CONFIRM_ASSIGN#page1.tif source=RCL-025-1_CONFIRM_ASSIGN#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0804

500532254

T \$40,00

source=RCL-025-1_CONFIRM_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=RCL-025-1_CONFIRM_ASSIGN#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0805

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas, I, JODY D. LANE, a citizen of the United States of America, with an address hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNOR(S)", have previously executed an Assignment of Patent Rights, dated March 19, 2003, recorded at reel/frame 013902/0877 ("Assignment"), attached hereto as Exhibit A, with respect to certain United States and/or foreign patents and/or patent applications listed in Exhibit B attached hereto (hereafter "Patents"); and Whereas, RealNet Properties, Ltd., a limited partnership organized under the laws of Texas, dba Realty Times, having its principal place of business at 5949 Sherry Lane, Suite 700, Dallas, Texas 75225, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", previously acquired the whole and entire right, title and interest in, to and under said Patents as a result of said Assignment. Now, Therefore, this Confirmatory Assignment hereby confirms that for good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound thereby, ASSIGNOR intended to and did previously sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE, or its designees, the whole and entire right, title and interest that existed at that time, exist today and may exist in the future in and to any and all of the Patents as set forth in the Assignment. The terms and conditions of this Confirmatory Assignment of Patent Rights shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being properly authorized to execute this Assignment, hereunto sets their hand and seal. 4-10-08 Signature of Assignor JODY D. LANE Printed/Typed Name State of /EXAS

County of DALLAS On this 10th day of April , 2008, before me, the undersigned officer, personally appeared JODY D. LANE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she, being authorized to do so, executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed and in the capacity therein stated. Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written. My Commission expires on: 7-24-08

> PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0806

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to <u>REALTY TIMES</u> (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at <u>5949 Sherry Lane</u>, <u>Suite 1250</u>, <u>Dallas</u>, <u>Texas 75225</u> the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith, and is entitled "<u>PORTABLE PERSONAL SECURITY SYSTEM</u>." such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application in the United States;

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignee;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT that, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements and for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee; and

COVENANT AND AGREE that the above is and will be binding on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

Page 1 of 2

- 2 -

REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0807

PATENT 1835-00100

FURTIMER COVENANT that all statements made of my own knowledge are true and that oil statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Chide and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any potent issued thereon.

(Signature)

Date: __

Please direct all communication as follows:

Moffie E. Hamel Conley Rose, P.C. P.O. Box 684908 Austin, Texos 78768-4908 Phr (512) 476-1400

Page 2 of 2

EXHIBIT B

Transferred Patents and Patent Applications

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	Status	Title	Inventor(s)
10/393,860	US	March 21, 2003	Issued	Portable Personal Security System	Lane, Jody D.

RECORDED: 05/06/2008

PATENT REEL: 020897 FRAME: 0809